
THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 21, 1859. 3825

No. of
Register Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. •Title of Invention"."

2217

2219

2220

2223

• 2224

2225

2227

2229

2230

2231

2233

2236

2237

2241

2242

2243

2214

2249

225')

2252

2254

2256

1856.
20th Septembei

22nd Septerabe

23rd September

24th September

25th September

26th September

Thomas Evans Blackwell, of Clif-
ton, Bristol, Engineer

Robert Mushet, of Coleford, in the
county of Gloucester, Metallurgist

Robert Mushet, of Ooleford, in the
county of Gloacester, Metallurgist

John>Morrison, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Machinist

Thomas Wallace, of Limehouse, in
the county of Middlesex, Engineer

John George Taylor, of Glasgow,
in - the county of Lanark;, Mer-
chant l

Francis Wrigley, of the Long
Island- Iron Works,- (Carlisle, in
the county of Cumberland, Engi-
neer

Richard Husband, of the city of
Manchester, in the county of
Lancaster, Hat Manufacturer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman - „ - •

William Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's-
inn-fields, in the county of Mid-
dlesex, and of 166, Buchanan-
street, in the city of Glasgow,
North Britain, Civil Engineer

Andrew Barrie, of Edinburgh.)
Watch Maker-

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Peter William Barlow, of Great
George-street, Westminster

Victor, Frederic Antoine Prost,
Merchant, of Paris, town in the
French Empire

Robert Brown,' of Glasgqw, in the
county of Lanark, North Britain,
Brass Founder , . .

Thomas Holmes, of Pjendleton, in
the county of Lancaster, Bleacher,
and Thomas Aspinall, of Pen-
dleton aforesaid, Watchman

Joseph William Wilson, of Ban-
bury, in the county of Oxford,
Engineer ' .

Arthur Albright, of George-street,
Edgbaston, in the county of War-
wick

Robert Frost, of Steam Mills,
Chester

Matthew Andrew Muir, of Glas-
gow,; in the county of Lanark,
North Britain, Machinist, and
William James Walker, of the
same place, Manufacturer

Claude Langlois, of Bath, |in the
county of Somerset, Artist

Marius Pellen, of the firm of Pellen
and Co., of No. 63, Rue d'Anjou
St. Honore, in the city of Paris,
Merchants

£ 2

An improved mode of constructing
fire flues and air passages

Improvements in the manufacture of
iron and steel

Improvements in the manufacture of
iron and steel .t

A new or improved pen-holder •

Improvements in the manufacture of
wheels, axles, and axle-boxes "

Improvements in fastenings, con-
nectors, and couplings^ and in the
application thereof >

An improved friction coupling for
the transmission1 bf motive'power

Certain improvements in the manu-
facture of silk hats :

Improvements in gimlets, augers, and
other; tools which operate by ro-
tary motion

Improvements in machinery for
doubling and twisting fibrous ma-
terials "

A new or improved instrument or
apparatus for registering the $ime at
which workmen'arrive, at and leave
their place of work, and for other
such like purposes .

Improvements in carding engines

Improvements in the permanent way
of railways '.

Improvements in weaving, and in the
machinery or apparatus employed
therein

Improvements in taps or valves,

Improvements for preventing or,dimin-
ishing the production1 of smoke in
fire places and furnaces and for
effecting its combustion

Improvements in machinery or appar-
atus for manufacturing parts of
brooms and brusl es

Improvements in the manufacture of
lucifer matches and of boxes suitable
for containing the same

Improvements in the manufacture of
flour

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for sizing or dressing yarns or
threads

Improvements in photography

Rendering impermeable by gas caout-
chouc, gold beaters' skin paper
gauze and similar materials used for

. things adapted to receive an ascend-
ing force, such as balloons, aerostatic
machines, toys, &c., &c., by the ap-
plication of a peculiar varnish


