			<u> </u>
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	7050		
2217	1856.	(Diamate Time)	
-	20th September	Thomas Evans Blackwell, of Clifton, Bristol, Engineer	An improved mode of constructing fire flues and air passages
2219	22nd September	county of Gloucester, Metallurgist	Improvements in the manufacture of iron and steel
2220	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Robert Mushet, of Coleford, in the county of Gloocester, Metallurgist	Improvements in the manufacture of iron and steel
2223	* 27 .	John Morrison, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Machinist	A new or improved pen-holder
2224		Thomas Wallace, of Limehouse, in the county of Middlesex, Engineer	Improvements in the manufacture of wheels, axles, and axle-boxes
2225	23rd September	John George Taylor, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, Mer- chant	Improvements in fastenings, con- nectors, and couplings, and in the application thereof
2227	"	Francis Wrigley, of the Long Island Iron Works, Carlisle, in the county of Cumberland, Engi-	An improved friction coupling for the transmission of motive power
2229	,,,	neer Richard Husband, of the city of Manchester, in the county of	Certain improvements in the manufacture of silk hats
2230	>	Lancaster, Hat Manufacturer Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-	Improvements in gimlets, augers, and other tools which operate by ro-
	,	lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	tary motion
2231	,,,	William Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's- inn-fields, in the county of Mid- dlesex, and of 166, Buchanan-	Improvements in machinery for doubling and twisting fibrous materials
, , ,		street, in the city of Glasgow, North Britain, Civil Engineer	. :
2233	24th September	Andrew Barrie, of Edinburgh, Watch Maker	A new or improved instrument or apparatus for registering the time at
			which workmen arrive at and leave their place of work, and for other such like purposes
2236	,,	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-	Improvements in carding engines
		lane, in the county of Middlesex,,	
2237	**	Mechanical Draughtsman Peter William Barlow, of Great	
2241	,,	George-street, Westminster Victor Frederic Antoine Prost, Merchant, of Paris, town in the	of railways Improvements in weaving, and in the machinery or apparatus employed
2242	25th September	French Empire Robert Brown, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain,	therein Improvements in taps or valves
2243		Brass Founder Thomas Holmes, of Pendleton, in the county of Lancaster, Bleacher, and Thomas Aspinall, of Pen-	Improvements for preventing or dimin- ishing the production of smoke in fire places and furnaces and for
2214	"	dleton aforesaid, Watchman Joseph William Wilson, of Ban- bury, in the county of Oxford,	effecting its combustion Improvements in machinery or apparatus for manufacturing parts of
2249	,, ·	Engineer Arthur Albright, of George-street, Edgbaston, in the county of War-	brooms and brusles Improvements in the manufacture of lucifer matches and of boxes suitable
2250	:	wick Robert Frost, of Steam Mills,	for containing the same Improvements in the manufacture of
2252	,,	Chester Matthew Andrew Muir, of Glas-	flour Improvements in machinery or appa-
		gow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Machinist, and William James Walker, of the	ratus for sizing or dressing yarns or threads
	Í	same place, Manufacturer Claude Langlois, of Bath, in the	Improvements in photography
2254	26th September		
2254 2256		county of Somerset, Artist Marius Pellen, of the firm of Pellen	Rendering impermeable by gas caout-
1		county of Somerset, Artist Marius Pellen, of the firm of Pellen and Co., of No. 63, Rue d'Anjou	Rendering impermeable by gas caout- chouc, gold beaters' skin paper
1		county of Somerset, Artist Marius Pellen, of the firm of Pellen	Rendering impermeable by gas caout-